DIVERTER VALVES
DH rotary control valve
DGR002E104
DH5 DH10 DH20 DH25 DH30
N. of available ways 3--4--6--8 3--4--6--8 3--4--6--8 3--4--6--8 3--6
Nominal flow rating 60 l/min 90 l/min 140 l/min 200 l/min 280 l/min
Operating pressure
(maximum)

2.09
14.5
Ordering codes
DH10/4A 134041110
DH10/4B 134041210
DH10/8A 134081110
DH10/8B 134081210
Drawing is referred to valve with type A spool.
3--way DH10/3 and 6--way DH10/6 valves
16
8
95
52
40 10
.5
32
86
A B
P
144
97
47
12
A’
P’ P
A
25
72
6.
61
3.
74
2.
05 1.
57 0.
41
3.39
1.26
0.47
1.85
2.83
3.82
5.67
0.98
Drawing is referred to valve with type A spool. Ordering codes
DH10/3A 134031110
DH10/3B 134031210
DH10/6A 134061110
DH10/6B 134061210
Dimensional data
DH20 rotary control valve
DGR002E108
4--way DH20/4 and 8--way DH20/8 valves

4.74
7.01
Ordering codes
DH20/4A 136041110
DH20/4B 136041210
DH20/8A 136081110
DH20/8B 136081210
Drawing is referred to valve with type A spool.
3--way DH20/3 and 6--way DH20/6 valves
32
90
19
6.
5
10
5
60
45 10
.5
A B
P
166
113
53
15
A’
P’ P
A
30
83
7.
74
4.
13
2.
36 1.
77
0.
41
1.26
3.54
1.18
6.54
4.45
3.27
2.09
0.59
Drawing is referred to valve with type A spool. Ordering codes
DH20/3A 136031110
DH20/3B 136031210
DH20/6A 136061110
DH20/6B 136061210
Dimensional data
rotary control valve DH25
DGR002E 109
3--way DH25/3 and 6--way DH25/6 valves

1.
38
Ordering codes
DH25/3A 137031110
DH25/3B 137031210
DH25/6A 137061110
DH25/6B 137061210
Drawing is referred to valve with type A spool.
Dimensional data
DH25 rotary control valve
DGR002E110
4--way DH25/4 and 8--way DH25/8 valves
8811
2
251
112
56
44
10,5
A
B
PT
19
0
13
0
60
13
.5
A’
T’
P
A
P’
T95
35
9.88
4.41
2.20
1.73
0.41
3.
46
4.
41
0.
53
2.
36
3.
74
5.
12
7.
48
1.
38
Ordering codes
DH25/4A 137041110
DH25/4B 137041210
DH25/8A 137081110
DH25/8B 137081210
Drawing is referred to valve with type A spool.
Dimensional data
rotary control valve DH30
DGR002E 111

1.
81
Ordering codes
DH30/3A 139031110
DH30/3B 139031210
DH30/6A 139061110
DH30/6B 139061210
Drawing is referred to valve with type A spool.
Dimensional data
Diverter valve
DGR002E112